
EXECUTIVE DOCUMENT SUMMARY 

e State Form 41221 (R1D/4-08) 

-- : Instructions for completing the EDS and the Contract pnx:eaa. 

_ GfBnt 
_ Lease 

1. Please raad the guidelines on the back of this form. 
2. Please type all information. 
3. Check all boxe5 that apply. 
4. For amendments I renewals, sUach original contraet 
5. AIIach additional pages if nocessary. 

_ Maintenance 

_License Agreement -­_MOU 

~Amendmo .... ____ -'4'--
-Renewal' _____ _ 

10.NewtotaJ amount ftlr each fiscal year: 

Year 2008 sggo 

Year 2009 1099 

Year 2010 SO.OO 
Year 2011 1000 

13_ MeIbod of source selection: - -""""""" 
~RFP# ~ __ 0tbtIr (specIfY) 

SO.OO 

__ NegOlialed 

__ Special Procun:mcnl 

3', Will the aItachcd documcnI involve data processing or """"""",,!Injurious systems(1)? 

36, Statutory Authority (Citrl applicable Indiana or Fi:dt:ro/ Codes): 

Ie 5-22-6-1 ET SEQ 

16. Address: Indiana Office of Technology 
Attn: Sandy Jansa, Procurement 

N SENATE AVE RM 551 
IND""","OLIS •• IN 48204 

INDIANAPOLIS. IN 48250 

v .. X No 
X 

31 Sub VCDdor:MJWBE 

-_V .. ~NO 
X womez.: V .. 

33.11 dtcrc Renewal Languageio 
the docwnen1? 

~Yes No 

MiDority: 

Women: 

25. Telcpbom: II: 

703-439-1659 

ofStItc 
No 

.. .. 
32. If yes. list the %: 

Minority: 

Womeu.: 

.. .. 
34. Is dtcrc. "Tmnination for 
Convc:uieace- clause ill the 

document? X Yes 

Yes: lOT or Dd~ bas ligncd:offoa COIJbm:t 

37. Description ofwork BUd justification for speading mouey. (Plt:QSf! give Q b"rlf rUJeriptlOlf utI. scupe alwuric 1nt.1ud m th" agreement) 
ExtI:asioa to )I)IOOIIIo.!low 1IIffi1:i=n lime 10 plma ...... vaxIor nmiuoned. 

38. Justifi.cati.on of VCPdor- sdec:Uoo and detamiDatioo ofpriec rcasollBbleness: 
GTL _ ,warded dIis c:oDII'UI per B.FP ].67. 

39. Iftbis OOUIJ'aClU submitted late. plcasc~ why: (~ifmore than JOaay, late.) 

45.0. Apprnvcd 

No 

II II In 28082-007 



Rev 02106 

Renewal#4 
EDS #020-8-3393 

Public and Inmate Paypbone Services and Equipment 

This is a Renewal to the Contract entered into by and between Indiana Office of Technology (hereinafter referred to 
as "State") and Global Tel Link Corooration (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor") dated February 16. 2004. In 
consideration of the mutual undertakings and covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties agree to renew the existing 
contract as follows: 

Pursuant to the renewal clause in the original contract dated February 16, 2004, the State wishes to extend the terms 
of the contract an additional three (3) months with an expiration date of March 31, 2011. 

Total amount of this action is zero dollars ($0.00). Total remuneration of this contract is not to exceed zero dollars 
($0.00). 

All other matters previously agreed to and set forth in the original agreement and not affected by this Amendment 
shall remain in full force and effect. 

Non-CoUusion and Acceptance 

The undersigned attests, subject to the penalties for peljury, that he/she is the contracting party, or that he/she is the 
representative, agent, member or officer of the contracting party, that he/she has not, nor has any other member, 
employee, representative, agent or officer of the firm, company, corporation or partnership represented by himlher, 
directly or indirectly, to the best of hislher knowledge, entered into or offered to enter into any combination, 
collusion or agreement to receive or pay, and that he/she has not received or paid, any sum of money or other 
consideration for the execution of this agreement other than that which appears upon the face of the agreement. 

In Witness Wbereof, Contractor and the State of Indiana have, through duly authorized representatives, entered 
into this agreement. The parties having read and understand the foregoing terms of the contract do by their 
respective signatures dated below hereby agree to the terms thereof. 

Global*Tel L' 

Signature:~"(;~~'-::-..,.,-J~"'-_---l.l-__ 
Printed Name: eflTey B. Haidinger 
Title: Presijl::r Services 
Date: II~Q 

Indiana Office ofTeebnology 

\~-(J\~ ~ 
Brian Arrowood, Chief Information leer 
Date: 3'" tlov - ?oIO 

State Bud t 

Adam M. Horst, Director 

Date: __ ---'I'-9-{,kj~_.JLP ____ _ 

Page I of 1 


